decrease0

 First quarter results

January - March 2014

 15 May 2014

   First quarter results 2014

15 May 2014

2

On 6 May 2014, Colonial completed its recapitalization process, marking the start of a new era in

the company’s history.

1Q Results 2014

 The Colonial Group obtained net attributable results of €674m, due to the single

extraordinary positive impact of €704m, for the “deconsolidation” of Asentia

 Recurring EBITDA amounts to €40m, +10% like-for-like

 EPRA recurring net profit amounts to €2.5m

Capital Structure - Pro forma post-transaction

GAV Holding 12/13 (1) 2,331 Valuation - by market (Holding) - 12/13 Shareholder structure Colonial 15/05/14

Holding Net Debt 06/05/2014 (2) 942

LTV Holding (3) 40%

Pro forma EPRA NAV (4) - €m 1,398

Pro forma EPRA NAV (4) - €/share 0.44

Prim./Desc. NAV (09/05/2014) 32%

Portfolio

GAV Group 12/13  (5) 5,347 Valuation - by uses - 12/13 Valuation - by area - 12/13

No of assets Spain (6) 31

No of assets France 18

Total No of assets 1Q 2014 49

Lettable surface above ground 601,091

Developments underway surf. above ground (7) 95,202

Surface above ground 1Q 2014 696,293

Key performance Indicators 1Q 2014

Total Barcelona Madrid Paris Detail letting performance

New contracts 30,879 13,769 11,272 5,838

Renewals & revisions 10,929 5,530 437 4,962

Total commercial effort 41,808 19,299 11,709 10,800

Office occupancy EPRA (8) 81% 81% 81% 81%

Rental revenues 53 8 8 36

% Like-for-like 2.2% -6.1% 9.9% 2.6%

Financial indicators 1Q 2014

2014 2013 Var. Var. LFL

Rental revenues 53 54 (3%) 2%

EBITDA rents 47 48 (1%) 6%

EBITDA / rental revenues 90% 88% 2.1 pp -

EBITDA recurring business 40 40 (0%) 10%

Recurring EPRA net profit (9) 2.5 (0.2) - -

Net result attributable to the Group 674 (24) - -

(1)  GAV Holding: Value of assets directly-held + NAV of the 55% stake in the JV with Torre Marenostrum + NAV of the 53.1% stake in SFL
(2)  Pro forma Net Debt Holding 6/05/14 excluding committed cash
(3)  Pro forma net debt Holding at 6 May 2014 excluding committed cash/GAV Holding December 2013
(4)  Pro forma EPRA NAV post company-specific adjustments
(5)  Includes NAV stake in SIIC de Paris
(6)  Excluding small non-core retail assets. The Centro Norte complex has been reclassified into two assets (Agustín de Foxá, 29 & Hotel Tryp Chamartín)
(7)  Projects & refurbishments
(8)  EPRA occupancy: Financial occupancy according to the calculation recommended by EPRA (occupied surfaces x the market prices/surfaces in operation at market prices)